01/10/2017

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

A) 10-17

T

103676585

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): One Legal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
	Name: California Bank of Commerce
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Street Address: 160 West Santa Clara Street, #700 City: San Jose State: CA
Other Limited liability company	Country:USA Zip: 95113
Citizenship (see guidelines)DE Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 29, 2016	Partnership Citizenship
□ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship CA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attachment
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attachment	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wm. Thomas Lewis	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Robertson & Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$240.00
Street Address: 150 Almaden Blvd., Suite 950	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:San Jose	8. Payment Information:
State: CA Zip: 95113	
Phone Number: 408-294-3600	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address: wtl@roblewlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	December 29, 2016
Signature	Date
Wm. Thomas Lewis	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of	t) should be faxed to (37/1) 2/32814b, 6 Gilly Feb 1:090000016 75404554 the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 01 FC:8521 40.00 02 FC:8522 200.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0574

EXHIBIT A

IP COLLATERAL

Serial Number	Word Mark
75404554	Amerifile
75404426	Ameriserve
85244318	Caselink
75016834	Fax & File
78705354	Law Place
78705348	Lawplace
78219645	One Legal
76159066	Onelegal.com
75187140	The Electronic Attorney Service

RELEASE OF INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

CALIFORNIA BANK OF COMMERCE ("Secured Party") is the holder of a security interest

and lien on certain patents, trademarks and other intellectual property collateral (the "IP

Collateral"), as such IP Collateral is more fully contained in the Collateral Assignment, Patent,

Copyright and Trademark Mortgage, and Security Agreement ("Agreement") dated December

30, 2015, between Secured Party and One Legal, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Assignor"), and as same are recited in the attached Exhibit "A."

On or about January 9, 2016, Secured Party filed the Agreement with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, as file number 900351537, Reel 5709, and Frame 0719.

Without warranty, Secured Party hereby releases to the person or persons legally entitled

thereto any and all interest in the IP Collateral as of the date of this Release of Interest in

Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: December 29, 2016

CALIFORNIA BANK OF COMMERCE

James Christiansen

Executive Vice President

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 01/10/2017